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SNAPSHOT — HOUSTON’S KEY ECONOMIC INDICATORS 

Building Permits — Construction permitting in the City of Houston hit another record in 

July. The running 12-month total reached nearly $7.6 billion, the fifth consecutive rec-

ord-setting month.  The $7.6 billion represents a 30.5 percent increase from $5.8 billion 

in permits issued over the 12-months ending July ’13. 

Inflation  — The Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) grew 2.0 per-

cent nationwide from July ’13 to July ’14.  Core inflation rose 1.9 percent over that peri-

od. The energy index increased 2.6 percent, food prices grew 2.5 percent, and the cost of 

housing rose 2.7 percent. 

Home Sales — Houston-area realtors sold 89,666 homes in the 12 months ending July 

’14, a 7.1 percent increase over the 83,746 homes sold in the comparable period in ’13, 

according to data released today by the Houston Association of REALTORS® (HAR).  

The running total for units sold has hovered around 89,600 units for the past five months, 

suggesting sales may be reaching a plateau. 

Purchasing Managers Index — The Houston Purchasing Managers Index (PMI), a 

short-term leading indicator for regional production, registered 56.4 in July, up from 52.4 

in June, according to the latest report from the Institute for Supply Management-Houston 

(ISM-Houston). The PMI is based on eight components: Sales/New Orders, Production, 

Employment, Purchases, Prices Paid, Lead Times, Purchased Inventory and Finished 

Goods Inventory.  

Vehicle Sales — Houston-area auto dealers sold 371,406 vehicles in the 12 months end-

ing July ’14, according to TexAuto Facts, published by InfoNation, Inc. of Sugar Land. 

This is the first month-to-month decline in the 12-month total of vehicle sales after five 

consecutive months of increases.  July was a slower month for Houston area auto dealers, 

selling 30,527 vehicles in July ’14, down 13.1 percent from 35,133 in July ’13.  

Foreign Trade — In the first seven months of this year, more than $150.9 billion in for-

eign trade passed through the Houston-Galveston Customs District, up 5.1 percent from 

the $143.5 billion in trade handled in the first seven months of ’13. Exports totaled $77.7 

billion, up 9.4 percent from the $71.0 billion handled during the same period in ’13. Im-

ports totaled $73.2 billion, up 1.0 percent from the $72.5 billion handled over the same 

period in ’13.  

Patrick Jankowski and Jenny Philip 

 contributed to this issue of  

 Houston: The Economy at a Glance 
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STAY UP TO DATE!  

 

 

To access past issues of Economy at a Glance, please click here. 

 

If you are a nonmember and would like to receive this electronic publication, please email your 

request for Economy at a Glance to echambers@houston.org. Include your name, tit le and phone 

number and your company’s name and address. For information about joining the Greater Houston 

Partnership, call Member Services at 713-844-3683.  

 

The Key Economic Indicators table is updated whenever any data 

change — typically, 11 or so times per month. If you would like to 

receive these updates by e-mail, usually accompanied by commentary, 

please email your request for Key Economic Indicators to 

echambers@houston.org w ith the same identifying information.  You 

may request Glance and Indicators in the same email. 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

Follow me on 
Twitter @PNJankowski  

Subscribe to my blog 
The Glass Half Full  

also posted at 
www.houston.org/economy 
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A publication of the Greater Houston Partnership   Volume 23, Number 6   June 2014 

Measuring Four Years of Growth — The Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown Metro Area 

added nearly 10,000 firms, and wages paid to workers grew by more than $33.5 billion, since 

the end of ’09. That’s the conclusion of GHP’s analysis of recently published data from the 

Quarterly Census of 

Employment and 

Wages (QCEW). The 

QCEW differs in sev-

eral ways from the 

Current Employment 

Statistics (CES) pro-

gram, which receives 

broader coverage in 

the media.  

 The Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) releases CES data monthly while the QCEW, 

as its names implies, is released four times a year.   

 The CES counts only jobs. 1 The QCEW counts jobs, firms, and establishments, and re-

ports total wages and average weekly wages in each industry in a region. 

 CES data come from a national survey of more than 440,000 establishments. Houston is 

a subset of that survey, and as such, it’s subject to sampling errors and frequently revised.  

The QCEW comes from reports filed with state employment agencies, covers 99.7 per-

cent of all U.S. civilian employment, and is seldom revised.  

 In Houston, the CES covers about 75 industries, the QCEW covers more than 300.  

GHP’s analysis of QCEW data for Q4/13, the most recent available, found the following: 

 More Houstonians (202,565) are employed in restaurants and eating places than in any 

other industry in the region. That’s followed by elementary and secondary schools 

                                                           
1 The one exception is that the CES provides some detail for the broad durables and nondurables goods manufacturing sectors. 

ECONOMIC SNAPSHOT – HOUSTON METRO AREA 

   Change, ’09 – ’13  

 Q4/09 Q4/13 # % 

Total Employment 2,478,567 2,797,317 318,750 12.9 

# Firms 105,895 115,726 9,831 9.3 

# Establishments1 129,911 141,888 11,977 9.2 

Total Salaries & Wages2 $136.211  $169.761  $33.550 19.8 

Average Weekly Wage $1,133  $1,247  $114 9.1 

1 A firm may have multiple establishments, e.g., branches of a bank, outlets for a store. 
2 Billions 
Source: Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages, Texas Workforce Commission 
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(184,963), general medical and surgical hospitals (83,880), employment services 

(73,170) and architectural and engineering services (70,764). 

 Oil and gas exploration paid more in total wages ($37.5 billion in ’13) than any other 

industry. Oil and gas was followed by architectural and engineering services ($25.9 bil-

lion), elementary and secondary schools ($22.5 billion), oil field services ($18.5 billion) 

and general medical and surgical hospitals ($15.5 billion). 

 In ’13, the average annual compensation for industries with 2,800 or more employees 

(around 0.1 percent of the region’s workforce) was highest in securities and commodities 

investments ($228,696), oil and gas extraction ($223,652), pipeline transportation of nat-

ural gas ($172,068), miscellaneous financial activities ($159,484) and management of 

companies and enterprises ($157,456). 

 In ’13, the average annual compensation in industries with 2,800 or more employees is 

lowest in home health care services ($19,084), bars ($18,876), shoe stores ($18,536), res-

taurants and eating places ($17,680) and civic and social organizations ($17,056). 

GHP compared QCEW data for December ’09 and December ’13. The results: 

 Industries that added the most jobs since December ’09 are food services and drinking 

places (36,042), employment services (22,190), agricultural, construction and mining 

machinery manufacturing (16,304), oil field services (13,930), architectural and engi-

neering services (11,539) and management and technical consulting (10,615). Oil and gas 

extraction ranked sixth with 10,254 additional employees.  

 Industries that lost the most jobs since year-end ’09 are department stores (1,766), busi-

ness support services (1,843), investment funds (1,844), scientific research and develop-

ment services (2,585) and elementary and secondary schools (5,229).  

 Industries that have seen significant growth in the number of firms operating in Houston 

are management and technical consulting (881), computer systems design (483), dentist 

offices (300), miscellaneous health practitioner offices (278) and general freight trucking 

firms (265). Of note, there are 150 more oil field service firms, 75 additional oil and gas 

companies, and 72 more engineering firms in Houston at the end of ’13 than at the end 

of ’09. 

The Outlook for Exports — In May, the Greater Houston Partnership released Houston’s 

Next Boom: Exporting Innovation, a study of the potential for export growth driven by chem-

ical plant expansions underway along the Gulf Coast, the export of liquefied natural gas 

(LNG) from the terminals under construction at Sabine Pass and in Brazoria County, and 
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Mexico opening its oil and gas industry to foreign direct investment. Key findings of the 

study, which was underwritten by HSBC: 

 The impact of the massive investment in chemical 

plants and liquid natural gas (LNG) export terminals 

underway on the Texas Gulf Coast and the opening 

up of Mexico’s oil production to Houston businesses 

could add 55,185 jobs to the region’s economy, just 

with a 15 percent increase in exports. If that proves 

to be the case, then the export expansion about to 

occur is worth at least 10 months of job growth to 

the region’s economy. 

 While the expansion of the Panama Canal is often 

touted as a “game changer” for container traffic, ex-

ports of LNG and petrochemicals are more likely to 

drive export growth in the near future. Driving this 

growth are innovations in horizontal drilling and hydraulic fracturing that will lead to 

increased natural gas exports out of Houston. 

 The opening of Mexico’s oil and gas industry to foreign investment will allow Houston 

to export two innovations pioneered here – deepwater drilling and hydraulic fracturing. 

Many already attribute Houston’s survival in the 1990s and quick economic recovery 

from the Great Recession to these innovations, but the opening of Mexico to foreign in-

vestment will likely further spur investment and jobs. 

 Trading patterns have shifted: Mexico is now Houston’s largest trading partner. Driving 

this change are policy and demographic shifts that have better enabled Houston busi-

nesses to conduct business with its 

closest trading partner. 

 Over the past 10 years, 19,000 jobs 

have been supported by foreign direct 

investment totaling $7.4 billion. Most 

FDI comes from the UK and Europe; 

however, almost 20 percent comes 

from Asia, Africa, and South Amer-

ica. 

To see the full study, click here. Hard 

copies are available in the reception area of GHP’s offices. 

Houston’s Top Trading 
Partners – 2013 

Combined Exports and Imports  

Country Value - $B 

Mexico $28.357 

Venezuela 15.167 

Brazil 13.892 

Saudi Arabia 13.712 

China 13.491 

Colombia 11.874 

Netherlands 9.627 

Germany 8.870 

Russia 8.285 

Republic of  Korea 6.314 

 
 

Source: WISERTrade 

 

Top Commodities – Imports & Exports 
Houston-Galveston Customs District - 2013 

Commodity $  Billions % of Total 

Crude & Refined Products $118.4 47.0% 

Industrial Machinery 28.4 11.3 

Chemicals 30.9 12.3 

Iron and Steel Products 13.1 5.2 

Electrical Machinery 10.4 4.1 

All Others 50.7 20.1 

Total $251.9 100.0% 

Source: WISERTrade   

http://bit.ly/1kZL9Ri
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Employment Update — The Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown Metro Area created 85,800 

jobs in the 12 months ending April ’14, according to the Texas Workforce Commission. 

Employment growth trended down in the latter half of ’13, slowing to a 2.8 percent annual 

rate in December, but has since picked up. From April ’13 to April ’14, employment grew 

at a 3.1 percent annual rate. 

Several factors fueled the surge in job growth. The harsh winter in much of the country 

caused spot natural gas prices to jump from less than $4 per mcf in late November to more 

than $6 per mcf in late February. That sharp rise provided a windfall for gas producers which 

they reinvested in oil directed drilling; hence, the growth in oilfield services employment. 

CBRE reports that 17.5 million square feet of office space, 7.0 million square feet of indus-

trial space, 2.5 million square feet of retail space, and 22,000 apartment units are currently 

under construction, spurring growth in construction jobs. The income growth noted earlier 

continues to support expansion of Houston’s retail and restaurant industries. Population and 

employment growth continues to support growth in education and health. 

Sectors leading job growth in the past 12 months include trade, transportation, and utilities, 

14,800 jobs, primarily in retail trade; professional and business services, 12,200 jobs, mainly 

in architectural and engineering services; leisure and hospitality, 12,200 jobs, the bulk in 

restaurants and bars; government, 10,500 jobs, mostly in local school districts; and educa-

tional and health services, 10,100 jobs, weighted toward hospitals and outpatient centers. 

Within those sectors, indus-

tries with the fastest rate of 

job growth in the past 12 

months are architectural and 

engineering services (9.0 

percent), specialty trade 

contractors (6.8 percent), 

construction of buildings 

(6.6 percent), private educa-

tional services (6.2 percent), 

computer systems design 

(6.1 percent), oil field ser-

vices (5.8 percent), and oil 

and gas extraction (5.7 per-

cent). 

The April ’14 unemployment rate fell to 4.6 percent, the lowest rate for Houston since May 

’08, when the rate dipped to 4.4 percent. In only 42 of the past 360 months has Houston 

experienced a lower unemployment rate. The rate is not seasonally adjusted. 
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Aviation Update — The Houston Airport System (HAS) handled 52,455,760 passengers for 

the 12 months ending April ’14, the highest 12-month total since GHP began tracking HAS 

data in ’81. The previous peak occurred in the 12 months ending July ’08 with 52,327,414 

passengers. For the 12 months ending April ’14, domestic passengers totaled 43.18 million 

and international passengers totaled 9.27 million. The year-over-year change in the 12-month 

total has remained above 2.0 percent for the past five months, the longest sustained period at 

this level since before the recession.  

 

For the month of April, HAS handled 5.0 million passengers, a 5.3 percent increase from the 

4.8 million passengers in April ’13. Domestic travel increased 4.1 percent from 4.07 million 

in April ’13 to 4.24 million in April ’14. International passenger traffic rose 12.1 percent from 

719,443 in April ’13 to 806,285 in April ’14. Large year-over-year increases are expected 

throughout ’14 as the data reflect last year’s launch of nonstop routes to Istanbul in April and 

Beijing in July and this year’s additional service to South Korea, Munich and Tokyo. 
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SNAPSHOT — HOUSTON’S KEY ECONOMIC INDICATORS 

Building Permits — Construction permitting in the City of Houston continued to set rec-

ords in April. The running 12-month total topped $6.8 billion, the highest value in GHP 

records dating back to January ’02. The $6.8 billion represents a 28.2 percent increase from 

$5.3 billion in permits issued over the prior 12-month period.  

Inflation — The Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) grew 2.0 per-

cent nationwide from April ’13 to April ’14.  Core inflation rose 1.8 percent over that 

period. The energy index increased 3.3 percent, food prices grew 1.9 percent, and the shel-

ter index rose 2.8 percent. 

Home Sales — Houston-area realtors sold 6,438 single-family homes in April, only a slight 

increase of 0.3 percent from the 6,419 sold in April ’13. The Houston Association of 

REALTORS® (HAR) notes that the increase is statistically flat, bringing an end to Hou-

ston’s record run of 34 consecutive months of over-the-year sales increases. A low supply 

of homes finally constrained sales in the market with inventory at 2.6 months for the fifth 

consecutive month.  

Purchasing Managers Index — The Houston Purchasing Managers Index (PMI), a short-

term leading indicator for regional production, registered 59.2 in April, up from 57.1 in 

February, according to the Institute for Supply Management-Houston. The PMI has a pos-

sible range from zero to 100. Readings above the neutral point of 50 indicate likely growth 

in production over the next three to four months; readings below 50 suggest contraction. 

With the April reading, the PMI has held at or above 50 for 56 consecutive months.  

Vehicle Sales —New vehicle sales reached 361,838 for the 12 months ending April ’14, 

the highest 12-month total since 363,236 autos were sold in July ’02 and slightly higher 

than the 360,252 sold in 12-month period ending July ’07. According to TexAuto Facts, 

published by InfoNation, Inc. of Sugar Land, Houston-area dealers sold 31,328 vehicles in 

April ’14, up 10.5 percent from 28,351 in April ’13.  

Foreign Trade — In the first four months of this year, more than $83.5 billion in foreign 

trade passed through the Houston-Galveston Customs District, up 4.7 percent from the 

$79.8 billion in trade handled in the first four months of ’13. Exports totaled $43.6 billion, 

up 9.6 percent from the $39.8 billion handled during the same period in ’13. Imports totaled 

$39.89 billion, down 0.1 percent from the $39.93 billion handled over the same period in 

’13.  

Patrick Jankowski and Jenny Philip 
 contributed to this issue of 

 Houston: The Economy at a Glance 

http://www.houston.org/pdf/research/narratives/COH_Building_Permits/COH_Building_Permits.pdf
http://www.houston.org/pdf/research/narratives/CPI/Consumer_Price_Index.pdf
http://www.houston.org/pdf/research/narratives/Multiple_Listing_Service/Multiple_Listing_Service_Activity.pdf
http://www.houston.org/pdf/research/narratives/PMI/Purchasing_Managers_Index.pdf
http://www.houston.org/pdf/research/narratives/Vehicles/Vehicle_Sales.pdf
http://www.houston.org/pdf/research/narratives/Foreign_Trade/Foreign_Trade.pdf
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STAY UP TO DATE!  
 

 

If you are a nonmember and would like to receive this electronic publication on the first working day of 
each month, please email your request for Economy at a Glance to echambers@houston.org. Include 
your name, title and phone number and your company’s name and address. For information about joining 
the Greater Houston Partnership and gaining access to this powerful 
resource, call Member Services at 713-844-3683.  
 
The Key Economic Indicators table is updated whenever any data change 
— typically, 11 or so times per month. If you would like to receive these 
updates by e-mail, usually accompanied by commentary, please email your 
request for Key Economic Indicators to echambers@houston.org with the 
same identifying information.  You may request Glance and Indicators in 
the same email. 
 
 

 

 
 

 
  

Follow me on 
Twitter @PNJankowski  

Subscribe to my blog 
The Glass Half Full  

also posted at www.hou-
ston.org/economy 

mailto:echambers@houston.org
mailto:echambers@houston.org
https://twitter.com/PNJankowski
https://twitter.com/PNJankowski
http://www.houston.org/economy/blog/index.html
http://www.houston.org/economy/blog/index.html
http://www.houston.org/
http://www.houston.org/
https://twitter.com/PNJankowski
http://feeds.feedburner.com/HoustonEconomyBlog
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HOUSTON MSA NONFARM PAYROLL EMPLOYMENT (000)
              Change from              % Change from

Apr '14 Mar '14 Apr '13 Mar '14 Apr '13 Mar '14 Apr '13

Total Nonfarm Payroll Jobs 2,862.8 2,847.2 2,777.0 15.6 85.8 0.5 3.1

Total Private 2,478.8 2,463.6 2,403.8 15.2 75.0 0.6 3.1

Goods Producing 564.9 561.1 544.5 3.8 20.4 0.7 3.7

Service Providing 2,297.7 2,286.1 2,232.5 11.6 65.2 0.5 2.9

  Private Service Providing 1,903.1 1,882.6 1,852.1 20.5 51.0 1.1 2.8

  Mining and Logging 111.1 109.3 105.4 1.8 5.7 1.6 5.4

      Oil & Gas Extraction 60.8 60.5 57.5 0.3 3.3 0.5 5.7

      Support Activities for Mining 49.5 48.2 46.8 1.3 2.7 2.7 5.8

  Construction 196.3 195.3 189.1 1.0 7.2 0.5 3.8

  Manufacturing 257.5 256.5 250.0 1.0 7.5 0.4 3.0

    Durable Goods Manufacturing 172.9 172.5 170.0 0.4 2.9 0.2 1.7

    Nondurable Goods Manufacturing 84.6 84.0 80.0 0.6 4.6 0.7 5.7

  Wholesale Trade 152.5 154.1 148.6 -1.6 3.9 -1.0 2.6

  Retail Trade 287.5 287.7 280.1 -0.2 7.4 -0.1 2.6

  Transportation, Warehousing and Utilities 133.5 133.1 130.0 0.4 3.5 0.3 2.7

    Utilities 16.2 16.2 16.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

    Air Transportation 23.2 23.1 23.2 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.0

    Truck Transportation 24.3 24.1 23.6 0.2 0.7 0.8 3.0

    Pipeline Transportation 9.6 9.5 9.2 0.1 0.4 1.1 4.3

  Information 32.7 32.6 32.0 0.1 0.7 0.3 2.2

    Telecommunications 15.1 15.1 14.5 0.0 0.6 0.0 4.1

  Finance & Insurance 89.5 89.3 90.1 0.2 -0.6 0.2 -0.7

  Real Estate & Rental and Leasing 52.6 52.4 51.3 0.2 1.3 0.4 2.5

  Professional & Business Services 437.0 433.0 424.8 4.0 12.2 0.9 2.9

    Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 214.6 210.7 203.2 3.9 11.4 1.9 5.6

      Legal Services 23.9 23.8 23.9 0.1 0.0 0.4 0.0

      Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping 22.6 23.0 21.9 -0.4 0.7 -1.7 3.2

      Architectural, Engineering & Related Services 74.1 71.6 68.0 2.5 6.1 3.5 9.0

      Computer Systems Design & Related Services 31.2 30.8 29.4 0.4 1.8 1.3 6.1

    Admin & Support/Waste Mgt & Remediation 197.9 198.0 197.8 -0.1 0.1 -0.1 0.1

      Administrative & Support Services 186.6 187.9 188.3 -1.3 -1.7 -0.7 -0.9

        Employment Services 74.7 73.2 74.4 1.5 0.3 2.0 0.4

  Educational Services 51.4 51.5 48.4 -0.1 3.0 -0.2 6.2

  Health Care & Social Assistance 293.5 289.8 286.4 3.7 7.1 1.3 2.5

  Arts, Entertainment & Recreation 29.3 28.6 28.2 0.7 1.1 2.4 3.9

  Accommodation & Food Services 252.6 249.6 241.5 3.0 11.1 1.2 4.6

  Other Services 101.8 100.8 97.9 1.0 3.9 1.0 4.0

  Government 384.0 383.6 373.2 0.4 10.8 0.1 2.9

    Federal Government 27.3 27.4 27.5 -0.1 -0.2 -0.4 -0.7

    State Government 73.9 73.9 73.4 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.7

      State Government Educational Services 40.1 40.1 39.9 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.5

    Local Government 282.8 282.3 272.3 0.5 10.5 0.2 3.9

      Local Government Educational Services 199.0 198.3 190.5 0.7 8.5 0.4 4.5

SOURCE: Texas Workforce Commission
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Houston Economic Indicators

A Service of the Greater Houston Partnership

Most Year % Most Year %

Month Recent Earlier Change Recent Earlier Change

ENERGY

U.S. Active Rotary Rigs May '14 1,859 1,767 5.2 1,807 * 1,759 * 2.7

Spot Crude Oil Price ($/bbl, West Texas Intermediate) May '14 102.23 94.51 8.2 100.39 * 93.80 * 7.0

Spot Natural Gas ($/MMBtu, Henry Hub) May '14 4.53 3.99 13.5 4.95 * 3.71 * 33.4

UTILITIES AND PRODUCTION

Houston Purchasing Managers Index Apr '14 59.2 58.4 1.4 58.0 * 59.9 * -3.2

Nonresidential Electric Current Sales (Mwh, CNP Service Area) Apr '14 4,038,056 4,086,503 -1.2 16,504,075 15,651,778 5.4

CONSTRUCTION

Total Building Contracts ($, Houston MSA) Apr '14 4,667,911,000 1,208,583,000 286.2 9,736,621,000 3,946,032,000 146.7

Nonresidential Apr '14 3,789,817,000 343,728,000 1002.6 6,728,287,000 1,168,787,000 475.7

Residential Apr '14 878,094,000 864,855,000 1.5 3,008,334,000 2,777,245,000 8.3

Building Permits ($, City of Houston) Apr '14 976,947,825 431,902,143 126.2 2,672,303,150 1,964,983,997 36.0

Nonresidential Apr '14 674,846,994 261,606,266 158.0 1,820,948,436 1,341,635,037 35.7

New Nonresidential Apr '14 533,986,412 81,865,214 552.3 1,134,176,430 699,702,742 62.1

Nonresidential Additions/Alterations/Conversions Apr '14 140,860,582 179,741,052 -21.6 686,772,006 641,932,295 7.0

Residential Apr '14 302,100,831 170,295,877 77.4 851,354,714 623,348,960 36.6

New Residential Apr '14 254,679,379 150,355,422 69.4 745,548,458 553,398,825 34.7

Residential Additions/Alterations/Conversions Apr '14 47,421,452 19,940,455 137.8 105,806,256 69,950,135 51.3

Multiple Listing Service (MLS) Activity

Property Sales Apr '14 7,857 7,806 0.7 25,766 24,781 4.0

Median Sales Price - SF Detached Apr '14 195,000 185,000 5.4 185,700 * 167,625 * 10.8

Active Listings Apr '14 28,114 32,498 -13.5 28,052 * 33,024 * -15.1

EMPLOYMENT (Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown MSA)

Nonfarm Payroll Employment Apr '14 2,862,800 2,777,000 3.1 2,772,325 * 2,751,925 * 0.7

Goods Producing (Natural Resources/Mining/Const/Mfg) Apr '14 564,900 544,500 3.7 560,000 * 539,600 * 3.8

Service Providing Apr '14 2,297,900 2,232,500 2.9 2,212,325 * 2,212,325 * 0.0

Unemployment Rate (%) - Not Seasonally Adjusted

Houston-Sugar Land-Baytown MSA Apr '14 4.6 5.9 5.3 * 6.0 *

Texas Apr '14 4.7 6.0 5.4 * 6.1 *

U.S. Apr '14 5.9 7.1 6.7 * 7.1 *

TRANSPORTATION

Port of Houston Authority Shipments (Short Tons) Apr '14 3,937,494 3,541,821 11.2 14,742,516 14,352,458 2.7

Air Passengers (Houston Airport System) Apr '14 5,046,321 4,792,617 5.3 17,491,858 16,794,141 4.2

Domestic Passengers Apr '14 4,240,036 4,073,174 4.1 14,347,757 13,928,083 3.0

International Passengers Apr '14 806,285 719,443 12.1 3,144,101 2,866,058 9.7

Landings and Takeoffs Apr '14 66,724 67,148 -0.6 266,983 263,872 1.2

Air Freight (metric tons) Apr '14 35,608 34,315 3.8 139,524 136,454 2.2

Enplaned Apr '14 18,680 18,144 3.0 74,036 70,813 4.6

Deplaned Apr '14 16,928 16,171 4.7 65,488 65,641 -0.2

CONSUMERS

New Car and Truck Sales (Units, Houston MSA) Apr '14 31,328 28,351 10.5 127,037 113,058 12.4

Cars Apr '14 13,261 12,491 6.2 54,459 49,405 10.2

Trucks, SUVs and Commercials Apr '14 18,067 15,860 13.9 72,578 63,653 14.0

Total Retail Sales ($000,000, Houston MSA, NAICS Basis) 3Q13 23,730 26,922 -11.9 79,027 76,697 3.0

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers ('82-'84=100)

Houston-Galveston-Brazoria CMSA Apr '14 213.3 207.5 2.8 212.100 * 206.000 * 3.0

United States Apr '14 237.1 232.5 2.0 235.500 * 231.900 * 1.6

Hotel Performance (Houston MSA)

Occupancy (%) 4Q13 65.9 62.4 69.0 * 65.4 *

Average Room Rate ($) 4Q13 101.39 93.74 8.2 101.36 * 94.10 * 7.7

Revenue Per Available Room ($) 4Q13 66.82 58.51 14.2 69.99 * 61.50 * 13.8

POSTINGS AND FORECLOSURES

Postings (Harris County) Mar '14 993 1,652 -39.9 1,151 1,804 -36.2

Foreclosures (Harris County) Mar '14 337 469 -28.1 380 499 -23.8

YEAR-TO-DATE TOTAL or

YTD AVERAGE*MONTHLY DATA
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Sources
 Rig Count Baker Hughes Incorporated 
 Spot WTI, Spot Natural Gas U.S. Energy Information Admin. 
 Houston Purchasing Managers National Association of 
 Index  Purchasing Management – 
  Houston, Inc. 
 Electricity CenterPoint Energy 
 Building Construction Contracts McGraw-Hill Construction 
 City of Houston Building Permits Building Permit Department,  
 City of Houston 

 MLS Data  Houston Association of Realtors 
 Employment, Unemployment Texas Workforce Commission 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Port Shipments Port of Houston Authority 
 Aviation Aviation Department, City of  
  Houston 
 Car and Truck Sales TexAuto Facts Report, InfoNation, Inc., 

Sugar Land TX 
 Retail Sales Texas Comptroller’s Office 
 Consumer Price Index U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics 
 Hotels PKF Consulting/HospitalityAsset 
  Advisors International 
 Postings, Foreclosures Foreclosure Information &Listing 
 Service
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Source: Texas Workforce Commission

Nonfarm Payroll Employment, Houston MSA 

12-Month Change Total Payroll Employment
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Goods-Producing and Service-Providing Employment
Houston MSA

Goods-Producing Jobs Service-Providing Jobs
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Unemployment Rate - Houston, Texas and U.S. 
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